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ORDINAMCE NO, 3%- 56

By Mr. /T WM

Establishing a schedule of fees to be charged for the issuing of permits
and licenses by the several goveramental departinents. '

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNu/i. OF THE CITY LF BEXLEY, STATE OF CHIO:

Section 1, That the :ollowing schednle of fees is he by adepted for the
issuing of licenses or permits by the several governmental de; .cimenis of the City,
and the fee or fees hercin provided shall be charged by tuc 18s. g authority or
authorities for the following ‘icenses and permits hereafter issued, to-wit:

(A) Building Permits:

1, Single, double »r duplex hiouses shall bo chargzd a
minimum fee of $20,0C plus $1,00 per thousand cubic feet
over 2¢, 000 cubic feet.

2. Apartment buildings shall be charged a minimum fee

of $10. 00 per !iving unit, and where the building is occupied
by business otfices in addii -»n tec living quarters, i Tasines @
portion shall be at the rate of $1.00 per hundred square feet
of floor spacc or porlicn thereof, with a minimum fee of

$10, 00 for such business or office portion.

3. Commercial buildings or other buildings not mentioned
abe re shall pay a minimum fee of $20,00 plus $1.00 per
kundred square feet, or fraction thereof, of all floor space,
inciuding cellar and basement, over 2000 square feet.

isns th: fee shoii e $2.50 for
of, plus 32,50 for second
wiaus $2.,50 for each additionai
-1, based on valuation,

4, For alterations andaci
first $500, 00 oy porticy i
$500, 05 or portion therwisd
$1, 000, 00 o> portion thexe

5, For garages, carports and auxiliary buildings used in
connection with he..se or apariment umt, the fee shat? be
44,00 for single garage or carport, pius $1,00 for each
&r'ditional unit.

(B) Plumbing Permits:

1. There shall be a fee of $3.00 for irst fixture or opening
wlns $. 75 for each additiosal opening or fixture, and nermits
for alterations or repai:s to any sanitary plumbing system
shall be compnted at the same rate,

2. The above fi~s for plumbing shall be doubiad if any
piumbing worl Las been commenced bafore «.. spnlication
for a permit .... such work has heen fiied with sile building
inspector. Such double fees shall not apply to an emergency
or urgently necessary work, if a permit for such work is
obtained as provided.

(C} The following fees shall apply for licenses and other permits:

1. Master I'lumber's License - $10,00 for each calendar year;

2. Journeyman ' " $1,00 v 1" " "
3., Electrician's n $5,00 " 1 1 T
4, Sewer Tapper's 1 $5,00 1 m " "o
5, Driveway permit, each $2.00;
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Sidewalk permit, each $2.00;
Heating and air-conditioning permit, each $5.00;
Sewer permit, each $5.00.

Section 2. That the fees shown iu the foregoing schedule shall be in
lieu of the fees heretofore fixed by any ordinance or ordinances for the issuing

of such respe~iive licenses or perrmis,

Section 3. This ordinance shall iake effect and be in force from and

after the lst day of January 1957,

Adopted: >//¢,/,/— A7 1955
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